www.tksimplex.com 
www.tksimplex.com 
C
YL
IN
D
ER
S

Dimensions
(in)
Open
Dimensions
(in)
Body O.D.
(in)
Piston O.D.
(in)
Clevis Hole
Dia. (in)
Clevis Width
(in)
Bore Dia.
(in)
RDP106 10 6 14.39 2.4 21.1 27.1 2.4 1.6 1.2 0.8 2.4 30.8
RDP306 30 6 39.04 6.6 26.3 32.3 6.6 1.9 2.4 2.4 3.5 63.8
RDP506 50 6 69.25 11.7 25.2 31.2 11.7 2.4 2.8 2.8 4.5 99
RDP1006 100 6 131.33 22.2 29.1 35.1 22.2 2.6 3.2 3.2 5.9 193.6
STEEL
CYLINDERS
Pull Cylinder Double Acting
10-100 Tons

Pres.
@ Cap.
(psi)
A B C D E
Wgt.
(lbs)Min. Ht.
(in)
Ext. Ht.
(in)
Body O.D.
(in)
Piston
O.D. (in)
Base to
Port C/L (in)
RLR306 30 6 38.9 2 7⁄8 6.49 9,240 9 3⁄8 15 3⁄8 4 2 3/4 32
RLR502 50 2 22.1 3 3⁄4 11.05 9,054 5 7⁄16 7 7⁄16 5 3 25/32 30
RLR506 50 6 66.3 3 3⁄4 11.05 9,054 9 7⁄16 15 7⁄16 5 3 25/32 55
RLR5010 50 10 133.0 3 3⁄4 11.05 9,054 13 7⁄16 23 7⁄16 5 3 25/32 92
RLR1006 100 6 118.0 5 19.63 10,200 10 9⁄16 16 9⁄16 6 3⁄8 3 3⁄8 1 1⁄4 90
RLR10010 100 10 196.0 5 19.63 10,200 14 9⁄16 24 9⁄16 6 3⁄8 3 3⁄8 1 1⁄4 126
RLR1502 150 2 66.4 6 1⁄4 30.68 9,778 7 9 9 5 9⁄16 1 15⁄16 117
RLR1506 150 6 199.0 6 1⁄4 30.68 9,778 11 17 9 5 9⁄16 1 15⁄16 189
RLR15012 150 12 398.0 6 1⁄4 30.68 9,778 17 29 9 5 9⁄16 1 15⁄16 297
RLR2002 200 2 88.4 7 1⁄4 41.28 9,054 8 10 10 6 9⁄16 2 1⁄16 184
RLR2006 200 6 265.0 7 1⁄4 41.28 9,054 12 18 10 6 9⁄16 2 1⁄16 282
RLR20012 200 12 530.0 7 1⁄4 41.28 9,054 18 30 10 6 9⁄16 2 1⁄16 429
RLR3002 300 2 120.0 8 3⁄4 60.13 9,978 11  1⁄2 13 1⁄2 12 7 13⁄16 2 7⁄16 277
RLR3006 300 6 361.0 8 3⁄4 60.13 9,978 13 3⁄4 19 3⁄4 12 7 13⁄16 2 7⁄16 405
RLR30012 300 12 722.0 8 3⁄4 60.13 9,978 19 3⁄4 31 3⁄4 12 7 13⁄16 2 7⁄16 597
RLR4002 400 2 174.0 10 1⁄2 86.59 9,238 11 1⁄2 13 1⁄2 14 6 9⁄16 3 455
RLR4006 400 6 520.0 10 1⁄2 86.59 9,238 15 1⁄2 21 1⁄2 14 6 9⁄16 3 612
RLR40012 400 12 1040.0 10 1⁄2 86.59 9,238 21 1⁄2 33 1⁄2 14 6 9⁄16 3 842
RLR5002 500 2 208.0 11 1⁄2 103.87 9,628 12 5⁄8 14 5⁄8 16 10 5⁄16 3 3⁄16 627
RLR5006 500 6 623.0 11 1⁄2 103.87 9,628 16 5⁄8 22 5⁄8 16 10 5⁄16 3 3⁄16 855
RLR50012 500 12 1246.0 11 1⁄2 103.87 9,628 22 5⁄8 34 5⁄8 16 10 5⁄16 3 3⁄16 1197
RLR6002 600 2 246.0 12 1⁄2 122.71 9,778 13 1⁄2 15 1⁄2 17 1⁄2 11 5⁄16 3 1⁄2 655
RLR6006 600 6 738.0 12 1⁄2 122.71 9,778 17 1⁄2 23 1⁄2 17 1⁄2 11 5⁄16 3 1⁄2 902
RLR60012 600 12 1476.0 12 1⁄2 122.71 9,778 23 1⁄2 35 1⁄2 17 1⁄2 11 5⁄16 3 1⁄2 1273
RLR8002 800 2 330.0 14 1⁄2 165.13 9,690 14 7⁄16 16 7⁄16 18 13 5⁄16 4 1⁄8 997
RLR8006 800 6 991.0 14 1⁄2 165.13 9,690 18 7⁄16 24 7⁄16 18 13 5⁄16 4 1⁄8 1256
RLR80012 800 12 1982.0 14 1⁄2 165.13 9,690 24 7⁄16 36 7⁄16 18 13 5⁄16 4 1⁄8 1644
RLR10002 1000 2 402.0 16 201.06 9,950 16 1⁄8 18 1⁄8 21 14 15⁄16 4 1⁄4 1523
RLR10006 1000 6 1206.0 16 201.06 9,950 20 1⁄8 26 1⁄8 21 14 15⁄16 4 1⁄4 1883
RLR100012 1000 12 2412.0 16 201.06 9,950 26 1⁄8 38 1⁄8 21 14 15⁄16 4 1⁄4 2423
STEEL
CYLINDERS
Load Return
30-1000 Tons

(psi)
A B C D E Wgt.
(lbs)Min. Ht.
(in)
Ext. Ht.
(in)
Body
O.D.
(in)
Piston
O.D.
(in)
Base to
Port C/L
(in)
RLN302 30 2 13.0 2 7⁄8 6.49 9,240 6 3⁄8 8 3⁄8 4 2 7⁄16 3/4 21
RLN306 30 6 38.9 2 7⁄8 6.49 9,240 10 3⁄8 16 3⁄8 4 2 7⁄16 3/4 35
RLN502 50 2 22.1 3 3⁄4 11.05 9,054 6 3⁄4 8 3⁄4 5 3 3⁄16 25/32 38
RLN506 50 6 66.2 3 3⁄4 11.05 9,054 10 3⁄4 16 3⁄4 5 3 3⁄16 25/32 63
RLN5010 50 10 133.0 3 3⁄4 11.05 9,054 14 3⁄4 24 3⁄4 5 3 3⁄16 25/32 100
RLN1002 100 2 40.0 5 19.63 10,200 8 10 6 3⁄8 4 5⁄16 1 1⁄4 87
RLN1006 100 6 118.0 5 19.63 10,200 12 18 6 3⁄8 4 5⁄16 1 1⁄4 132
RLN10010 100 10 196.0 5 19.63 10,200 16 26 6 3⁄8 4 5⁄16 1 1⁄4 202
RLN1502 150 2 66.4 6 1⁄4 30.68 9,780 8 10 8 1⁄2 5 9⁄16 1 15⁄16 149
RLN1506 150 6 199.0 6 1⁄4 30.68 9,780 12 1⁄4 18 8 1⁄2 5 9⁄16 1 15⁄16 221
RLN15012 150 12 398.0 6 1⁄4 30.68 9,780 18 30 8 1⁄2 5 9⁄16 1 15⁄16 311
RLN2002 200 2 88.4 7 1⁄4 41.28 9,054 9 1⁄2 11 1⁄2 10 6 9⁄16 2 1⁄16 233
RLN2006 200 6 265.0 7 1⁄4 41.28 9,054 13 1⁄2 19 1⁄2 10 6 9⁄16 2 1⁄16 332
RLN20012 200 12 530.0 7 1⁄4 41.28 9,054 19 1⁄2 31 1⁄2 10 6 9⁄16 2 1⁄16 479
RLN3002 300 2 120.0 8 3⁄4 60.13 9,978 11 1⁄2 13 1⁄2 12 7 13⁄16 2 7⁄16 357
RLN3006 300 6 361.0 8 3⁄4 60.13 9,978 15 1⁄2 21 1⁄2 12 7 13⁄16 2 7⁄16 485
RLN30012 300 12 722.0 8 3⁄4 60.13 9,978 21 1⁄2 33 1⁄2 12 7 13⁄16 2 7⁄16 677
RLN4002 400 2 174.0 10 1⁄2 86.59 9,238 13 13⁄16 15 13⁄16 14 9 5⁄16 3 520
RLN4006 400 6 520.0 10 1⁄2 86.59 9,238 17 13⁄16 23 13⁄16 14 9 5⁄16 3 675
RLN40012 400 12 1040.0 10 1⁄2 86.59 9,238 23 13⁄16 25 13⁄16 14 9 5⁄16 3 905
RLN5002 500 2 208.0 11 1⁄2 103.87 9,628 14 3⁄4 16 3⁄4 16 10 5⁄16 3 3⁄16 927
RLN5006 500 6 623.0 11 1⁄2 103.87 9,628 18 3⁄4 24 3⁄4 16 10 5⁄16 3 3⁄16 1041
RLN50012 500 12 1246.0 11 1⁄2 103.87 9,628 24 3⁄4 36 3⁄4 16 10 5⁄16 3 3⁄16 1383
RLN6002 600 2 246.0 12 1⁄2 122.79 9,778 15 5⁄8 17 5⁄8 17 1⁄2 11 5⁄16 3 1⁄2 985
RLN6006 600 6 738.0 12 1⁄2 122.79 9,778 19 5⁄8 25 5⁄8 17 1⁄2 11 5⁄16 3 1⁄2 1232
RLN60012 600 12 1476.0 12 1⁄2 122.79 9,778 27 5⁄8 39 5⁄8 17 1⁄2 11 5⁄16 3 1⁄2 1603
RLN8002 800 2 330.0 14 1⁄2 165.13 9,690 16 15⁄16 18 15⁄16 18 13 5⁄16 4 1⁄8 1148
RLN8006 800 6 991.0 14 1⁄2 165.13 9,690 21 15⁄16 27 15⁄16 18 13 5⁄16 4 1⁄8 1407
RLN80012 800 12 1982.0 14 1⁄2 165.13 9,690 27 15⁄16 39 15⁄16 18 13 5⁄16 4 1⁄8 1795
RLN10002 1000 2 402.0 16 201.06 9,950 19 5⁄8 21 5⁄8 21 14 13⁄16 4 1⁄4 1818
RLN10006 1000 6 1206.0 16 201.06 9,950 23 5⁄8 29 5⁄8 21 14 13⁄16 4 1⁄4 2178
RLN100012 1000 12 2412.0 16 201.06 9,950 29 5⁄8 41 5⁄8 21 14 13⁄16 4 1⁄4 2718
STEEL
CYLINDERS
Locknut Load Return
30-1000 Tons

(in)
Ext. Ht.
(in)
Body O.D.
(in)
Piston
O.D. Thrd
(mm)
Saddle
Dia.
(in)
Base to
Port
(in)
CLP-602 60 1.97 26.4 4.1 13.4 4.9 6.7 5.5 105X6 3.8 .8 33
CLP-1002 100 1.97 43.7 5.3 22.2 5.4 7.2 6.9 135X6 5 .8 57
CLP-1502 150 1.77 58.7 6.5 33.1 5.8 7.8 8.7 165X6 5.9 1.1 97
CLP-2002 200 1.77 77.8 7.5 49.9 6.1 8.1 9.6 190X6 7.1 1.2 125
CLP-2502 250 1.77 99.7 8.5 56.3 6.3 8.3 10.8 215X6 7.9 1.3 165
CLP-4002 400 1.77 157.1 10.6 88.7 7 9 13.8 270X8 9.9 1.5 297
CLP-5002 500 1.77 194 11.8 109.6 7.6 9.6 15.8 300X8 11.2 1.9 418
GAUGES
Improve your system visibility and
safety by adding an inline hydrau-
lic gauge to your circuit.

being lifted for weld repairs. The Simplex RAS302B spring return
cylinder along with a Simplex P32 aluminum hand pump are
easy to carry and position in tight places.
Product Ordering & Dimensional Specifications
Model Cap.
(tons)
Stroke
(in)
Oil Cap.
Req'd (cu.in.)
Effect Area
(sq. in)
A B C D E Wgt.
(lbs)Min. Ht. (in) Ext. Ht. (in) Body O.D. (in) Piston O.D. (in) Base to Port C/L (in)
RAS302B 30 2 13 6.5 6 1⁄2 8 1⁄2 4 1⁄2 2 1⁄2 1 1⁄2 14
RAS306B 30 6 39 6.5 10 1⁄2 16 1⁄2 4 1⁄2 2 1⁄2 1 1⁄2 18
RAS502B 50 2 22.1 11 6 1⁄2 8 1⁄2 5 1⁄2 3 1⁄8 1 1⁄2 13
RAS504B 50 4 44.2 11 8 1⁄2 12 1⁄2 5 1⁄2 3 1⁄8 1 1⁄2 17
RAS506B 50 6 66.2 11 10 1⁄2 16 1⁄2 5 1⁄2 3 1⁄8 1 1⁄2 28
RAS5010B 50 10 110.4 11 14 1⁄2 24 1⁄2 5 1⁄2 3 1⁄8 1 1⁄2 36
RAS1002B 100 2 41.2 20.7 6 1⁄2 8 1⁄2 8  4 1⁄4 1 1⁄2 40
RAS1004B 100 4 82.4 20.7 8 1⁄2 12 1⁄2 8  4 1⁄4 1 1⁄2 45
RAS1006B 100 6 123.7 20.7 10 1⁄2 16 1⁄2 8  4 1⁄4 1 1⁄2 50
RAS10010B 100 10 206 20.7 14 1⁄2 24 1⁄2 8  4 1⁄4 1 1⁄2 68
RAS1502B 150 2 61.4 30.7 6 1⁄2 8 1⁄2 10 4 7⁄8 1 1⁄2 58
RAS1506B 150 6 184.1 30.7 10 1⁄2 16 1⁄2 10 4 7⁄8 1 1⁄2 86
RAS15010B 150 10 306.8 30.7 14 1⁄2 24 1⁄2 10 4 7⁄8 1 1⁄2 110
4  Half the weight of steel cylinders.
4  Heavy duty spring for fast & full retraction.
4  Large bearing surfaces for side load protection.
4  Carrying handles standard on all models.

Effect Area
(sq.in.)
A B C D E F Wgt.
(lbs)Min. Ht.
(in)
Ext. Ht.
  (in)
Body O.D.
 (in)
Cyl. Bore Dia.
 (in)
Piston O.D.
(in)
Base to Port
C/L (in)
RAL502 50 2 21.65 11.04 8 1⁄8 10 1⁄8 5 1⁄2 3 3⁄4 3 1⁄8 1 1⁄2 20
RAL504 50 4 43.30 11.04 10 1⁄8 14 1⁄8 5 1⁄2 3 3⁄4 3 1⁄8 1 1⁄2 25
RAL506 50 6 64.92 11.04 12 1⁄8 18 1⁄8 5 1⁄2 3 3⁄4 3 1⁄8 1 1⁄2 30
RAL5010 50 10 108.20 11.04 16 1⁄8 26 1⁄8 5 1⁄2 3 3⁄4 3 1⁄8 1 1⁄2 40
RAL1002 100 2 40.51 20.68 8 3⁄8 10 3⁄8 8 5 1⁄8 4 1⁄4 1 1⁄2 45
RAL1004 100 4 81.00 20.68 10 3⁄8 14 3⁄8 8 5 1⁄8 4 1⁄4 1 1⁄2 55
RAL1006 100 6 121.50 20.68 12 3⁄8 18 3⁄8 8 5 1⁄8 4 1⁄4 1 1⁄2 64
RAL10010 100 10 202.50 20.68 16 3⁄8 26 3⁄8 8 5 1⁄8 4 1⁄4 1 1⁄2 82
RAL1502 150 2 60.60 30.68 8 3⁄8 10 3⁄8 10 6 1⁄4 5 1 1⁄2 65
RAL1506 150 6 181.80 30.68 12 3⁄8 18 3⁄8 10 6 1⁄4 5 1 1⁄2 101
RAL15010 150 10 303.00 30.68 16 3⁄8 26 3⁄8 10 6 1⁄4 5 1 1⁄2 156
ALUMINUM
CYLINDERS
Locknut Spring Return
50-150 Tons

SIMPLEX ADVANTAGES
B
A
E
F
C
D
A
Advisory
Please refer to pages 4 & 5 for a
complete list of safety tips and
recommendations to ensure that
your Simplex equipment will
perform to its full potential.
28 www.tksimplex.com www.tksimplex.com 
The Simplex RAC306 30 ton single acting aluminum center hole
cylinder is used to pull pins from off road equipment. "The Simplex
Silver Lite cylinders give us the power we need and is light
enough to transport effortlessly."
Product Ordering & Dimensional Specifications

(cu in)
Effect Area
(sq. in)
A B C D E Wgt.
(lbs)
Min. Ht.
(in)
Ext. Ht.
(in)
Body O.D.
(in)
Center Hole
(in)
Base to Port C/L
(in)
RAC303 30 3 22 7.21 8 3⁄4 11 3⁄4 5 1⁄2 1 3⁄16 1 22
RAC306 30 6 44 7.21 11 3⁄4 17 3⁄4 5 1⁄2 1 3⁄16 1 30
RAC603 60 3 37 12.3 10 1⁄8 13 1⁄8 7 1⁄2 2 1⁄8 1 42
RAC606 60 6 74 12.3 13 1⁄4 19 1⁄4 7 1⁄2 2 1⁄8 1 55
4  Half the weight of steel cylinders.
4  Heavy duty spring for fast & full retraction.
4  Chrome plated center hole for extra protection.
4  Carrying handles standard on all models.

(sq.in.)
A B C D E F Wgt.
(lbs)
Push Pull Push Pull Min. Ht.
(in)
Ext. Ht.
(in)
Body
O.D. (in)
Center Hole
Dia. (in)
Base to Port
C/L (in)
Collar to Port
C/L (in)
RACD302 30 2 14.34 6.50 6.35 3.25 7 9 5 1/2 1 1/2 1 3/4 1 3/4 20
RACD306 30 6 43.02 19.50 6.35 3.25 11 17 5 1/2 1 1/2 1 3/4 1 3/4 28
RACD3010 30 10 71.70 32.50 6.35 3.25 15 25 5 1/2 1 1/2 1 3/4 1 3/4 35
RACD502 50 2 21.71 6.86 10.30 3.43 7 9 7 1/2 2 1/8 1 3/4 1 3/4 33
RACD504 50 4 43.44 13.72 10.30 3.43 9 13 7 1/2 2 1/8 1 3/4 1 3/4 41
RACD506 50 6 65.16 20.58 10.30 3.43 11 17 7 1/2 2 1/8 1 3/4 1 3/4 49
RACD5010 50 10 108.60 34.30 10.30 3.43 15 25 7 1/2 2 1/8 1 3/4 1 3/4 65
RACD1002 100 2 41.52 15.60 20.28 7.8 10 12 11  3 1/2 2 1/2 2 1/2 85
RACD1004 100 4 83.04 31.20 20.28 7.8 12 16 11  3 1/2 2 1/2 2 1/2 93
RACD1006 100 6 124.56 46.80 20.28 7.8 14 20 11  3 1/2 2 1/2 2 1/2 102
RACD10010 100 10 206.60 78.00 20.28 7.8 18 28 11  3 1/2 2 1/2 2 1/2 132
RACD1502 150 2 61.26 17.96 31.47 9 10 12 12 3 1/2 2 1/2 2 1/2 109
RACD1506 150 6 183.73 53.98 31.47 9 14 20 12  3 1/2 2 1/2 2 1/2 132
RACD15010 150 10 306.30 89.82 31.47 9 18 28 12  3 1/2 2 1/2 2 1/2 156
ALUMINUM
CYLINDERS
Center Hole Double Acting
30-150 Tons